



PRODUCT LABEL

Product Title:	WHITE WINE VINEGAR
Secondary Description:	NA
Pack & Size:	3 X 5 L e
Outers Per Pallet:	68
Drained Weight:	NA
Country of Origin:	SPAIN
Ingredients:	WHITE WINE VINEGAR, ANTIOXIDANT (SODIUM METABISULPHITE)
Instructions for Use:	N/A
Cooking Instructions:	N/A
Storage Instructions:	KEEP IN A COOL DRY PLACE. ALWAYS SCREW CAP ON AFTER USE.
Date Marking:	BEST BEFORE END SHOW ON THE LABEL.
Allergens:	1) For allergens, see ingredients in bold. SODIUM METABISULPHITE.
May Contain Allergens:	N/A
Modified Atmosphere Pack:	NO

NUTRITION INFORMATION

AS SOLD INFORMATION	Portion Size ml	15
Constituents	Per 100ml	Per Portion
Energy kJ	86	13
Energy kcal	20	3
Fat	0.0	0.0
of which saturates	0.0	0.0
Carbohydrates	0.2	0.0
of which sugars	0.2	0.0
Fibre	0.0	0.0
Protein	0.1	0.0
Salt	0.1	0.0
Sodium (not declared on label)	0.02	0.00

TECHNICAL DETAILS

Shelf Life:	4 YEARS			
Shelf Life on Delivery to Lefktro UK Ltd:	46 months			
Shelf Life Once Opened:	N/A			
Temperature on Delivery:	MINIMUM	Ambient	MAXIMUM	Ambient
Coding: Inner	JULIAN DATE FOLLOWED OF LAST TWO DIGITS OF THE YEAR			
Coding: Outer	0			
Coding: Explanation	BBE: MM/YYYY			

ORGANOLEPTICAL

Appearance:	BRIGHT GOLDEN LIQUID.
Colour:	GOLDEN
Flavour:	BALANCED ACIDITY
Odour:	ACETIC AROMAS
Texture:	LIQUID
Is the product packed to a known standard, e.g. Campden Grade?	N/A

SUITABLE FOR

Vegetarians	YES	Halal (Certified)	NO		
Vegans	YES	Low Salt Diet	YES		
Coeliacs (Gluten Free)	YES	Nut Allergy Sufferer	YES		
Kosher (Certified)	NO	Lactose Intolerant Diet	YES		

PHYSICAL STANDARDS

Parameter	Tolerance	Frequency	Method
N/A	0	0	0

CHEMICAL

Parameter	Tolerance	Frequency	Method
TOTAL ACIDITY	MIN. 6%	EACH BATCH	UNE 33-101-73
RESIDUAL ALCOHOL	MAX. 1,5%	EACH BATCH	GC
DRY EXTRACT	MIN. 1,20 g/l ^o	EACH BATCH	UNE 33-101-73
SULPHUR DIOXIDE	MAX. 170 mg/l	EACH BATCH	UNE 33-101-73
METHANOL	MAX 0,5 mg/l	EACH BATCH	GC
ACETOIN	MIN 30 mg/l	EACH BATCH	GC
LEAD	MAX 0,2 mg/l	ANNUAL	ICP-MS
PESTICIDE RESIDUES	LEGAL LIMIT	ANNUAL	GC-MS
OCHRATOXIN A	≤ 2 µg/l	ANNUAL	HPLC-FL

MICROBIOLOGICAL

Organism	Tolerance	Frequency	Method
N/A	0	0	0

PESTICIDE RESIDUES

YES, LEGAL LIMIT, ANNUALLY, GC-MS

PACKAGING

Type	Component	Material	Dimensions & Weight	% from recycled material	Recyclable?
Primary Packaging (Inner)	PET BOTTLE // POLYETHYLENE CAP	PLASTIC	160 X 127 X 344 mm // 44,8 mm ø; 85g // 6,8g	0	Y
Secondary Packaging (Outer)	CARDBOARD BOX	CARD	41 X 17 X 36,5 cm; 288g	0	Y
Tertiary Packaging (shrinkwrap etc.)	FILM	PLASTIC	N/A	0	Y

PRODUCT CONTAINS INFORMATION

Wheat & Wheat Derivatives	NO	Beef Products	NO	Poultry	NO
Gluten >20ppm	NO	Poultry Products	NO	Rennet	NO
Soya/ Soya Products	NO	Caffeine	NO	Sesame	NO
Rye	NO	Casene	NO	Other Seeds	NO
Barley	NO	Celery	NO	Whey	NO
Oats	NO	Cocoa	NO	Yeast and derivatives	NO
Garlic	NO	Crustaceans / Shellfish	NO	Sulphites	YES
Meat & Meat Products	NO	Molluscs	NO	Benzoates	NO
Pork Products	NO	Lupin	NO	Irradiated Material	NO

Lamb Products	NO	Peanuts	NO	Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein	NO
Egg/Egg Products	NO	Nuts	NO	Added Natural Colour	NO
Cows Milk & Milk Products	NO	Unrefined Nut Oils	NO	Artificial Preservatives	NO
Cheese	NO	MRM	NO	BHA / BHT	NO
Lactose	NO	Additives	YES	Lecithin	NO
Added Sugar	NO	Azo Dyes	NO	MSG	NO
Added Salt	NO	Artificial Colour	NO	Hydrogenated / Trans Fats	NO
Animal Fat	NO	Maize	NO	Alcohol	YES
Fish Products	NO	Mustard	NO	Artificial Sweeteners	NO

TECHNICAL APPROVAL

Name	Anne Betty	Position	Senior Technical Advisor	Issue Date	15/11/2022
Issue No	4				